TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM869316 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity Type for Assignee previously recorded on Reel 003906 Frame 0970. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900820360

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maurice Kanbar		12/18/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blue Angel Spirits, LLC	
Street Address:	2100 Jackson Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94115	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3606416	BLUE ANGEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9134510875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9134515100

Email: TMDocket@lathropgpm.com,Amy.Brozenic@lathropgpm.com,Cynthia.Maust@lathrop

Correspondent Name:Amy Brozenic, LATHROP GPM LLPAddress Line 1:2345 Grand Boulevard, Suite 2200Address Line 4:Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108-2618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	493338 CORRECTIVE REQUEST
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Brozenic
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Brozenic/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=BLUEAN~2#page1.tif source=BLUEAN~2#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008317 FRAME: 0931

900829163

source=BLUEAN~2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008317 FRAME: 0932

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maurice Kanbar		12/18/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blue Angel Spirits, LLC
Street Address:	2100 Jackson Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94115
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77029473	BLUE ANGEL VODKA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)398-6306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 415-398-6300

 Email:
 lperry@perryip.com

Correspondent Name: E Lynn Perry

Address Line 1: 4 Embarcadero Center, 39th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7125-7 BLUE ANGEL VODKA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E Lynn Perry
Signature:	/elp/
Date:	12/19/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008317 FRAME: 0933)

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment signed by Maurice Kanbar#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008317 FRAME: 0934 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

MAURICE KANBAR, a California resident, whose address is 2100 Jackson Street, San

Francisco, CA 94115 ("Assignor"), owns the trademark BLUE ANGEL VODKA, which is the subject

of U.S. trademark application Ser. No. 77029473 (the "Mark"); and BLUE ANGEL SPIRITS, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company, whose address is 2100 Jackson Street, San Francisco, CA.

94115 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$1.00 paid by

Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

4. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest Assignor may have in

and to the Mark, including all applications, registrations, and domain names therefor, and the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, all existing claims for infringement, the on-going

business represented by the Mark, and the right to sue and recover damages for past infringement of

the Mark.

5. Assignor does not represent or warrant that the Mark is in use, that the registration for

the Mark will issue, nor that any rights Assignor may have in the Mark are superior to the rights of

any other person or entity.

6. This Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the successors,

heirs and assigns of the parties.

ASSIGNOR

Date: December 18, 2008

Maurice Kanbar

WITNESS:

By Kachel Maise

TRADEMARK REEL: 008317 FRAME: 0935!

RECORDED: 12/19/2028